PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hendrik Johannes Huisman	08/23/2010
Nicolaas Karssemeijer	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	STICHTING KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT, MORE PARTICULARLY THE RADBOUD UNIVERSITY NIJMEGEN MEDICAL CENTER	
Street Address:	Geert Grooteplein 10	
City:	Nijmegen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-6500 HB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60867164	
Application Number:	11604083	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)304-4419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-565-8081
Email: brian@daiuto.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Daiuto, Reg. No. 38422

Address Line 1: 886 ILIMA COURT

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QVE	/EW-001
-----------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Daiuto, Reg. No. 38422

Total Attachments: 9

source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024903 FRAME: 0202

ICH \$80.00 60

501275438

source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page3.tif source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page4.tif source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page5.tif source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page6.tif source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page7.tif source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page8.tif source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page9.tif source=QVEW-001 2010-08-23 Executed Assignment to RUNMC - BW#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 024903 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

STICHTING KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT, MORE PARTICULARLY THE RADBOUD UNIVERSITY NIJMEGEN MEDICAL CENTER, having an address at Geert Grooteplein 10, NL-6500 HB Nijmegen, The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent applications identified in Appendix A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 3

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 106 23, 2010 Witness:	[signature] [print name] [address]	Healight. Huisman Herchik Johannes Huisman
Date: <u>AU6</u> 23, 2010 Witness:	_[signature] [print name] [address]	Nico KARSSEMEIJER Nicolaas KARSSEMEIJER

LAMMI

HEKKELMAN NOTARISSEN NIJMEGEN P.O. Box 1468

6501 BL Nijmegen THE NETHERLANDS Tel: +31 24 382 84 86

Fax: +31 24 382 84 88 www.hekkelman.nl



APPENDIX A

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/867,164, entitled "METHOD OF QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS OF DYNAMIC CONTRAST ENHANCED MRI," filed November 24, 2006.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/604,083, entitled "PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING DYNAMIC CONTRAST-ENHANCED MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, INFORMATION," filed November 24, 2006.

RECORDED: 08/29/2010

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024903 FRAME: 0206